1
Features
• Fast Read Access Time -  70ns
• Low-Power CMOS Operation
– 100 µµµµA max. Standby
– 20 mA max. Active at 5 MHz
• JEDEC Standard Packages
– 28-Lead 600-mil Windowed CDIL

FT27C512R
9
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
70 20 0.1 FT27C512R-XXDC
FT27C512R-XXLC
FT27C512R-XXKC
FT27C512R-XX-xxx
WinCDIL
WinLCC
WinJLCC
xxx-Custom
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
20 0.1 FT27C512R-XXDI
FT27C512R-XXLI
FT27C512R-XXKI
FT27C512R-XXTI-xxx
WinCDIL
WinLCC
WinJLCC
xxx-Custom
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
20 0.1 FT27C512R-XXDM
FT27C512R-XXLM
FT27C512R-XXKM
WinCDIL
WinLCC